



CFP# 202001CAPRI

RESPONSES TO QUESTIONS

- Question: Is there a project proposal template provided that we should use as a guide?
- Answer: A project proposal template is not available. Section 5 (instructions) of the call for proposals gives the information required.
- Question: Are we expected to answer the questions in the instructions section on a separate page or should we include the response in the proposal itself.
- Answer: The instructions indicate what is to be included in the proposal. Only information requested should be provided.
- Question: Is it okay to focus on one of the listed social issues or we are expected to incorporate more than one
- Answer: Support to CAPRI is required in more than one research area listed
- Question: I have perused the document completely and have zone in on the area of the Proposal that speak to Governance (Quality of State Care for Children). As an organization that has spent the last 3 years working intimately with Girls in State Care, I feel driven to submit a proposal that would focus on this area. I am however, interested in ascertaining if the proposal can be "gender-specific" as my work is already focused on vulnerable and high-risk with a specific focus on Girls in State Care both at the Juvenile Facility (South Camp Rehabilitation Centre) and Girls Homes across the island.
- Answer: Yes, the proposal can be gender specific
- Question: As my organization continues to expand and we become more refine and focus as to our niche area, we have observed that we have been unable to access financial support for local and international funders because of our unregistered status. At present we are currently in consultation with an attorney and in the process of completing our documents to be submitted to the Companies Office of Jamaica by February 28th, 2020 with the hope that by month-end March we will be able to receive our certificate of registration and our TCC. It is then

important for us to ask, if we could complete our proposal and submit within the required time and be considered as grantee pending our receipt of our registration documents?

Answer: The supporting documents are required to be submitted with the proposal.

END